Aboubacar Kampo, UNICEF Representative in Ethiopia.  

The “Project for the Improvement of Social Infrastructure in Amhara and Tigray Regions (UNICEF 

Partnership)", worth 1.072 billion JPY, or approximately USD8.1 (eight point one) million, or ETB 437 (four 

hundred and thirty-seven) million aims to improving access to education and water supply and sanitation 

facilities in the target areas.  The project will contribute to the improvement of education, water and 

sanitation in Ethiopia through the rehabilitation of these areas.